Please see the calculation of this fee based on the requested increase of $1,997,640.

^SCAssessment for Requested Increase Amount

Increase Requested

PSC Assessment Rate

$ 1,997,640

0.001966

Additional Assessment $ 3,927.36

Case No. 2015-00434

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

-33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Operating Revenues:

Base rates

Fuel and surcharge

Other electric revenue

Operating Expenses:

Cost of power:

Base rates

Fuel and surcharge

Distribution - operations

Distribution - maintenance

Consumer accounts

Customer service

Sales

Administrative and general

Total operating expenses

Depreciation

Taxes - other

Interest on long-term debt

Interest expense - other

Other deductions

Total cost of electric service

Utility operating margins

Nonoperating margins, interest

Income from equity investments

Nonoperating margins, other

G&Tcapital credits

Other capital credits

Net Margins

TIER

Shelby Energy Cooperative Exhibit S

Case No. 2016-00434 Page 1 of 4
Statement of Operations, Adjusted Witness: James Adkins

Actuai Normalized Normalized Proposed Proposed
Test Year Adiustments Test Year increase Test Year

$ 39,969,502 $ . - $ 39,969,502 $ 1,997,640 $ 41,967,142
2,763,519 (2,763,519) - -

634,621 2,909 637,530 637,530

43,367,642 (2,760,610) 40,607,032 1,997,640 42,604,672

30,352,946 (40) 30,352,906 30,352,906

2,427,842 (2,427,842) - -

1,639,712 17,204 1,656,916 1,656,916

3,433,368 (516,497) 2,916,871 2,916,871

510,028 (8,912) 501,116 501,116

428,204 (11,190) 417,014 417,014

(11,891) (362) (12,253) (12,253)
987,129 (106,930) 880,199 880,199

39,767,338 (3,054,569) 36,712,769 36,712,769

2,617,512 422,492 3,040,004 3,040,004

53,103 3,927 57,030 57,030

1,471,969 149,699 1,621,668 1,621,668

15,561 (11,597) 3,964 3,964

6,869 (6,868) 1 1

43,932,352 (2,496,916) 41,435,436 41,435,436

(564,710) (263,694) (828,404) 1,997,640 1,169,236

39,459 39,459 39,459

35,101 75,993 111,094 111,094

5,493 - 5,493 5,493

1,810,069 (1,810,069) - -

62,300 - 62,300 62,300

S 1,387,712 $ (1,997,770) S (610,058) S 1,997,640 $ 1,387,582

1.94

(Net margins + long-term interest / long-term interest)
OTIER 0.66 0.53

(Operating margins + long-term interest +other capital credits / long-term interest)

0.62 1.86

1.76

Assets

Shelby Energy Cooperative
Case No. 2016-00434

Balance Sheet, Adjusted
July 31, 2016

Actual

Test Year

Exhibit S

Page 2 of 4
Witness: James Adkins

Adjustments
to Test Year

Adjusted
Test Year

Electric Plant:

In service

Under construction

$ 88,069,787

773,290
$ 88,069,787

773,290

Less accumulated depreciation
88,843,077

17,810,020 425,821
88,843,077

18,235,841
71,033,057 (425,821) 70,607,236

Investments 23,313,171 23,313,171

Current Assets:

Cash and temporary investments
Accounts receivable, net
Material and supplies
Prepayments and current assets

979,041
3,838,184

766,261

122,406

979,041
3,838,184

766,261

122,406

5,705,892 5,705,892

Net change in assets and defer debits - 425,691 425,691

Total $ 100,052,120 $ (130) "$ 100,051,990

Eauitv and Liabilities

Margins:
Other equities
Patronage capital

$ 2,063,480

38,247,532 (130)
$ 2,063,480

38,247,402
40,311,012 (130) 40,310,882

Long Term Debt 51,057,115 51,057,115

Accumulated postretirement benefits 1,995,976 1,995,976

Current Liabilities:

Notes payable
Accounts payable
Consumer deposits
Accrued expenses

205,652

3,934,965

1,540,868 .

640,094

205,652

3,934,965
1,540,868

640,094

6,321,579 6,321,579

Consumer advances for construction 366,438 366,438

Total $ 100,052,120 $ (130) $ 100,051,990

Shelby Energy Cooperative
Case No. 2016-00434

Summafy of Adjustments to Test Year

Exhibiti Exhibit2 Exhibits Exhibit4 Exhibits Exhibits Exhibit? Exhibits Exhibits Exhibit 10 Exhibit 11 Exhibit12 Exhibit13 Exhibit14 ExhibitIS ExhibitlS Post-Hearino Adjustments

Exhibit S

Page 3 of4
Witness: James Adkins

Post-Hearing
Property R-O-W Professional

Post-Hearing
Misc Rate

Post-Hearing
Payroll

Salaries Taxes Tax Interest Contract Retirement Donations Fees Directors Expenses Case

Normalize

Purchase

Power Rev(

Additional Health Ins Life ins 401K Amortize Shelby PSC
Revenue Premiums < S50k Match Meters Services Assessmen" Total